BATHROOM CABINET

INSTRUCTION

This instruction must be given to the user.
Guarantee/Liability only when assembled by an approved specialist in accordance with the instructions and local regulations.
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USER MANUAL

BEFORE YOU BEGIN

« Please read these instructions carefully to familiarize yourself with the required tools, materials, and installation sequences.
Follow the sections that pertain to your particular installation. This will help you avoid costly mistakes. In addition to
properinstallation, read all operating and safety instructions.

« Allinformation in these instructions is based upon the latest product information available at the time of publication.
WE reserves the right to make changes in product characteristics, packaging, or availability at any time without notice.

* These instructions contain important care and cleaning,please leave instructions for the consumer.

e This product complies with GB 24977-2010.

SAFETY WARNINGS

The products are precision-engineered and should give continued superior and safe performance, provided:
1. They are installed, commissioned, operated and maintained in accordance with the recommendations given in this
Manual.

2. Periodic attention is given, as necessary, to maintain the product in good functional order.
Carefully inspect the new fixture for any signs of damage.
When installing TONA Products, manufacturers guidelines for power tool safety should be followed.

TOOLS LIST

TOOLS AND MATERIALS REQUIRED (Not supplied)
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Drill Drill bit Glass drill Screwdriver

Spirit level Ruler Pencil Silicon sealant Masking tape




PARTS LIST

After unpacking, please confirm the parts and quantity according to the following. (Please check the standard accessories and
choose one of the following installation methods according to the accessories.)

H90 (hanger)
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& 8X40mm M4X50mm

H45 (oblique cut hanger)
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M4X70mm




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

H90 (hanger)
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

H45 (oblique cut hanger)
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

850mm —
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850mm - X mm




BASIN INSTALLATION




INSTALLATION & ADJUSTMENT OF DRAWER
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Wooden drawer
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USER MAINTENANCE

KEEP CABINET AWAY FROM WATER, DO NOT put lit cigarettes on the counter
which will cause deformation and damage. or basin, which will cause discoloration.
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CAUTION - P CAUTION \\k
DO NOT pour acid or alkaline solutions into AVOID DIRECT SUNLIGHT,
the basin, which will cause discoloration, which may cause deformation and
leak or damage. discoloration.
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CAUTION CAUTION X
AVOID HEAT, DO NOT pour hot water into the basin,
which will cause deformation and which may cause damage.
discoloration.
CAUTION % l z CAUTION X '{%
AVOID nylon brush, toilet cleaner or AVOID dropping hard objects into the basin,
hydrochloric acid cleaner, which will cause which may cause damage.

damage

To extend the life of the product, please do the maintenance work every day. The following
maintenance methods are for reference only.

« Please dry the cabinet immediately with clean, soft cloth when it encounters water.

When the product is stained with dirt, wipe the cabinets clean with a soft, damp cloth, apply some cleaners, and
dry immediately with another clean, soft cloth.

The water supply pipes, the drainage pipes, and the connection parts are prone to water leakage under different
circumstances. Please check these parts regularly to avoid accidents due to water leakage.

After the product is used for a period of time, dirt will remain on the drain plug, which will affect drainage, so the
plug needs to be cleaned regularly.



‘ INSTRUCTIONS

POUR ARMOIRE DE
SALLE DE BAIN

Cette instruction doit étre remise & l'utilisateur.

A

La garantie et la responsabilité ne s’appliquent que si le montage est effectué par un spécialiste agréé, conformément aux
instructions et & la réglementation locale.




MANUEL DE L’UTILISATEUR

AVANT DE COMMENCER

« Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions afin de vous familiariser avec les outils, matériaux et étapes d’installation
nécessaires. Suivez les sections correspondant a votre type d’installation. Cela vous aidera a éviter des erreurs colteuses.
En plus de l'installation adéquate, lisez attentivement toutes les consignes de sécurité et d'utilisation.

* Toutes les informations contenues dans ces instructions sont basées sur les derniéres données disponibles au
moment de la publication. L’entreprise se réserve le droit de modifier les caractéristiques du produit, I'emballage ou la
disponibilité sans préavis.

¢ Ces instructions contiennent des renseignements importants sur I'entretien et le nettoyage. Veuillez
les laisser a la disposition du consommateur.

¢ Ce produit est conforme a la norme GB 24977-2010.

A\ AVERTISSEMENTS DE SECURITE

Les produits sont congus avec une précision d’ingénierie et devraient offrir une performance supérieure et sécuritaire
continue, a condition que :

1. lls soient installés, mis en service, utilisés et entretenus conformément aux recommandations fournies dans ce
manuel.

2. Un entretien périodique soit effectué, au besoin, afin de maintenir le produit en bon état
de fonctionnement. Inspectez soigneusement le nouvel appareil pour détecter tout signe de
dommage.

Lors de linstallation des produits TONA, les directives du fabricant concernant la sécurité lors de I'utilisation d’outils
électriques doivent étre suivies.

LISTE DES OUTILS

A OUTILS ET MATERIAUX REQUIS (Non fournis)
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Perceuse Méche de perceuse Méche pour verre Tournevis
e @ NP V)
Niveau a bulle Régle Crayon Scellant au silicone Ruban de masquage
e B

BATHROOM 1

DESIGNS



LISTE DES PIECES

Aprés déballage, veuillez vérifier les piéces et les quantités selon la liste suivante. (Veuillez contrler les accessoires
standards et choisir 'une des méthodes d'installation suivantes en fonction des accessoires fournis.)

H90 (support mural)
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H45 (Support a découpe oblique)
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INSTRUCTIONS D’'INSTALLATION

H90 (support mural)
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INSTRUCTIONS D’'INSTALLATION
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INSTRUCTIONS D’'INSTALLATION

H45 (Support a découpe oblique)

»
Boite métallique
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INSTRUCTIONS D’'INSTALLATION

850mm

Hauteur d'installation recommandée

X mm

S-ERA

BATHROOM

-DESIGNS




INSTALLATION DU LAVABO
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INSTALLATION ET REGLAGE DU TIROIR

Tiroir en bois
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COMMENT RETIRER LE TIROIR
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Boite métallique

Va4

29

Tiroir en bois
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ENTRETIEN PAR L'UTILISATEUR

GARDER LE MEUBLE A L’ECART DE L’EAU,
car I'’eau peut entrainer sa déformation et
I’endommaqer
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ATTENTION i)
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NE PAS poser de cigarettes allumées
sur le comptoir ou le lavabo,
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ATTENTION

dans le lavabo, car cela pourrait entrainer une
décoloration, des fuites ou des dommages.
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NE PAS verser de solutions acides ou alcalines

EVITEZ L’EXPOSITION DIRECTE AU SOLEIL,
car cela pourrait entrainer une déformation et
une décoloration.

ATTENTION X
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EVITEZ LA CHALEUR, car cela pourrait
entrainer une déformation et une
décoloration.

ATTENTION %

NE VERSEZ PAS d’eau chaude dans le
lavabo, car cela pourrait ’endommager.

ATTENTION % E&( S22 ;

EVITEZ d’utiliser une brosse en nylon, un
nettoyant pour toilettes ou un nettoyant a
base d’acide chlorhydrique, car cela pourrait
endommager la surface.

ATTENTION %

EVITEZ de laisser tomber des objets durs dans
le lavabo, car cela pourrait '’endommager.

ATTENTION %

Pour prolonger la durée de vie du produit, veuillez effectuer un entretien quotidien.
Les méthodes d’entretien suivantes sont fournies a titre indicatif seulement.

= Veuillez essuyer immédiatement I'armoire avec un chiffon propre et doux lorsqu’elle entre en contact avec de 'eau.

. Lorsque le produit est taché de saleté, nettoyez I'armoire avec un chiffon doux et humide, appliquez un peu de
nettoyant, puis séchez immédiatement avec un autre chiffon propre et doux.

Les tuyaux d’alimentation en eau, les tuyaux de drainage et les parties de connexion sont susceptibles de fuir dans

différentes circonstances. Veuillez vérifier réguliérement ces parties afin d’éviter tout accident dii & une fuite d’eau.

Apres une certaine période d'utilisation, des saletés peuvent s’accumuler sur le bouchon de vidange, ce qui

affecte I'écoulement de I'eau. Il est donc nécessaire de nettoyer régulierement ce bouchon.

10



